Babylon Pump & Power Limited

1. As at 22 February 2021
2. Calculated based on (1) proposed $4.3m Placement and (2) proposed SPP to be underwritten to $0.5m
3. Includes (1) proposed $4.3m Placement; (2) proposed SPP ($0.5m) and $3.5m of debt funding
4. $1.0m BPP shares issued to Ausblast vendors at the Offer Price (which are subject to a 12-month escrow period) but excluding an

additional $1.0m BPP shares to be issued to Ausblast vendors subject to achievement of FY23 EBITDA of at least $1.0m
5. Comprised of $4.4m upfront cash payment and estimated $0.5m transaction related costs

Funding & Pro-Forma Impact

21

Sources of Funds

Existing cash1 $0.6m

Unsecured Debt $3.5m

Placement $4.3m

SPP (Underwritten amount) $0.5m

Total Sources of Funds $8.9m

Uses of Funds

Ausblast acquisition cash payment $4.4m

Transaction costs $0.5m

Growth and general working capital $4.0m

Total Uses of Funds $8.9m

Babylon will be well funded with a strengthened balance sheet to support ongoing growth

Funding Sources & Uses Pro-Forma Capital Structure & Financial Position

Units
Current
Babylon

Equity &
Debt Funding

Acquisition &
Transaction

Costs

Pro-Forma
Babylon

Basic shares
outstanding

m 860.4 192.02 40.04 1,092.4

Current share price /
Offer price

$/share 0.025 - - 0.025

Market capitalisation $m 21.5 - - 27.3

Cash $m 0.61 8.33 (4.9)5 4.0

Debt $m 6.71 3.5 - 10.2

Net Debt $m 6.1 (4.8) 4.9 6.2

Enterprise Value $m 27.6 - - 33.5

Total Assets $m 24.51 4.8 (0.5) 28.8

Total Liabilities $m 17.91 3.5 - 21.4

Net Assets $m 6.6 1.3 (0.5) 7.4

FY20 EBITDA $m 1.1 - 2.0 3.1

Net Debt / FY20
EBITDA

x 5.8 - - 2.0

Babylon Pump & Power Limited

Indicative Equity Raising Timetable

22

Indicative Timetable1 Date/Time (AEST)

Trading Halt and Placement opens Tuesday, 23 February 2021

Record Date for eligibility to participate in SPP Wednesday, 24 February 2021

Announcement of the results of Placement Thursday, 25 February 2021

Despatch SPP Offer Documents and SPP offer open date Tuesday, 2 March 2021

Anticipated Placement DvP Settlement Date Tuesday, 2 March 2021

Issue date of the Placement Shares Wednesday, 3 March  2021

SPP closing date Wednesday, 7 April 2021

Announcement of SPP participation results Friday, 9 April 2021